PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-Lung Chou	10/13/2009
Paul Soccoli	10/13/2009
David Klamer	10/15/2009
Paul Duckworth	10/15/2009
Gordon Stannis	10/16/2009
Joel Van Faasen	10/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Street Address:	201 North Service Road
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12558335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(503)274-4622 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

docketing@techlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Joseph S. Makuch

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison St., Suite 400 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6644-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Iosenh S. Makuch

PATENT

REEL: 023562 FRAME: 0923

501023962

Total Attachments: 6

source=6644-0011Assignment#page1.tif source=6644-0011Assignment#page2.tif source=6644-0011Assignment#page3.tif source=6644-0011Assignment#page4.tif source=6644-0011Assignment#page5.tif source=6644-0011Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023562 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. 201 North Service Road Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

DIGITAL WIRING DEVICE

as set forth in his	United States	Patent Application
12 201 101 111 1112	Office States	в Рацені Аррисацої

[] executed concurrently herewith
[] executed on
Z	[X] Serial No. 12/558,335 filed September 11, 2009

in and to any United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to

Page 1 of 5

perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of

MARGER JOHNSON & McCOLLOM, P.C. 210 SW Morrison St., Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204 503-222-3613 Customer No. 73625

the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

(Many Ly JAN COUNTY OF SUFFOCK) 58.

On OCTOBER 13, 2009 before me, personally appeared CHENG-LUNG CHOU personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Ann Wilkinson

And the state of t

Page 2 of 5

	STATE OF NOW YORK,	
	STATE OF NOW YORK) COUNTY OF SUFFULK) SS	
Paul Soccoli	On <u>OCTOBER 13, 2009</u> before me,	
Date: 10-12-09	personally appeared PHUL SOCCOL/	
	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	
	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me	
	that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,	
	and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or	
	the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	
	instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature (Autority of Autority Of Autorit	
David Klamer	Onbefore me,	
Date:	personally appeared	
	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	
	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me	
	that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,	
	and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or	
	the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	
	instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature	

Page 3 of 5

	STATE OF)
	COUNTY OF) ss.)
Paul Soccoli	On	before me,
Date:	personally appeared_	
	personally known to	me (or proved to me on the basis of
	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
	subscribed to the with	nin instrument and acknowledged to me
	that he/she executed t	he same in his/her authorized capacity,
	and that by his/her sig	gnature on the instrument the person, or
	the entity upon behalf	f of which the person acted, executed the
	instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.
	Signature	
David Klamer Date: 10 15 2007	satisfactory evidence) subscribed to the with that he/she executed the	before me, before me, me (or proved to me on the basis of to be the person whose name is in instrument and acknowledged to me the same in his/her authorized capacity, mature on the instrument the person, or
		of which the person acted, executed the
	Signature	

Page 3 of 5

Paur Dückwords Date: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	COUNTY OF COLORS) ss. On
Gordon Stannis ato Vo at a .	Signature STATE OF MI) ss. COUNTY OF OHOMA) On October 16 th , 2009 before me, personally appeared Gordon Stannis personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature RACHAEL SUSANNE SWEARINGEN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Van Buren My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2014 Acting in the County of Otlow Co.

Page 4 of 5

1/	
SULLY	AQCigageinanszereusoknieusokansprose
Joe Van Faase	h
Date: 10/15	<u>/09</u>

STATE OF	MI)
	- 11) ss.
COUNTY OF	Other	١

on before me, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature

Page 5 of 5

Attorney Doc. No. 6644-0011

RECORDED: 11/24/2009